	Board of Commissioners of Cook					
File #:	21-2636 <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Appointment of Briana Payton to JTDC Advisory Board			
Туре:	Appointment	Status:	Approved			
File created:	4/7/2021	In control:	Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations Committee			
On agenda:	4/15/2021	Final action:	5/13/2021			
Title:	PROPOSED APPOINTMENT					
	Appointee(s): Briana Payton					
	Position: Member					
	Department/Board/Commission: Juvenile Temporary Detention Center Advisory Board					
	Effective date: 4/25/2021					
	Expiration date: 4/25/2024, filling the vacancy of Christopher Huff					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	TONI PRECKWINKLE, President, Cook County Board of Commissioners					
Code sections:						

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/13/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
5/12/2021	1	Legislation and Intergovernmental Relations Committee	recommend for approval	Pass
4/15/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass